

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

144 North Binkley Street ● Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520 Toll-free within the Borough: 1-800-478-4441 **PHONE**: (907) 714-2150 ● FAX: (907) 714-2377 mayor@kpb.us

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT(S) TO EASTERN PENINSULA HIGHWAY SERVICE AREA

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

June 20, 2017

SUBJECT:

Appointment(s) to the Board of Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency

Service Area

In accordance with KPB 16.80.020, appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area, are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly, I hereby submit to you for conformation the following appointments to the Board of Eastern Peninsula Highway Emergency Service Area.

The following applicants meet the required qualifications and are residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough. Please find the attached applications for your review:

Applicant	Seat	Term Expires
Michelle Stewart	A	October, 2018
Russel Stewart Jr.	В	October, 2019
Sean Carrington	C	October, 2019
James Hunt	\mathbf{D}	October, 2020
Curt Jacobson	E	October, 2020